	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark Office	ERCE
	103148996 COVER		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	IENTS ONET	0
	To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patent and Trademarks:	77
		original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: Sulzer Hickham Industries, Inc.) 3
	MATTHEW CHARLES LAU	Internal Addresses 11519 Old LeDarte Dage	1120
		Internal Address: <u>11518 Old LaPorte Road</u>	-
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address:	
			77674
		City: <u>LaPorte</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>9516</u>	<u>77571-</u>
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ロ Yes 区	No
	3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger		
	Security/Agreement Change of Name		
	Execution Date: $77 - \sigma 5^{-1}$		
	 4. Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 		
		rs attached? Yes X No	4
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
	Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.		
	Internal Address Carella Dura Daia Cilfillar Carehi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
	Internal Address: <u>Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,</u> Stewart & Olstein	Enclosed	
		Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged deposit account	to
	Street Address: <u>5 Becker Farm Road</u>	8. Deposit account number: 03-0678	
	City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi	t account)
╟		USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Francis C. Hand	1/2-23-05	
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 61/06/2006 LNUELLER 00000020 11318237	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 5		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments		NA OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

1

PATENT REEL: 017416 FRAME: 0440

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ŧ

WHEREAS, I, MATTHEW CHARLES LAU, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Deer Park, Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR RESTORING A TURBINE BLADE for which a United States Patent Application was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, SULZER HICKHAM INC., a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas and having an office at LaPorte, Texas is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, I, MATTHEW CHARLES LAU, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SULZER HICKHAM INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in all foreign countries on said invention and to claim for such foreign applications the priority date of the United States application under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefor, in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said SULZER HICKHAM INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the said SULZER HICKHAM INC. in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 017416 FRAME: 0441

I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I or my executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to the said SULZER HICKHAM INC., its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said SULZER HICKHAM INC., its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in the said SULZER HICKHAM INC., its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

AND I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I or my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said SULZER HICKHAM INC., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or to my executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said SULZER HICKHAM INC., it being understood that SULZER HICKHAM INC. will compensate me for my expenses reasonably incurred in complying with its requests.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of December 2005.

MATTHEW CHARLES LAU

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Harris

On this 7 day of December 2005 before me personally appeared MATTHEW CHARLES LAU to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

) ss.

Imly Gribo

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 2/12/2009

(SEAL)



#275037

PATENT REEL: 017416 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 12/23/2005